20-24.1, upon payment of the restoration fee and remove any restriction of the individual's motor 49 

vehicle registration." 50 

51 

FUNDS FOR TEXT REMINDER SYSTEM FOR COURT APPEARANCES 1 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds appropriated to the Administrative Office of the Courts 2 

for the 2025-2026 fiscal year, the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in 3 

recurring funds shall be used to implement a text reminder system of upcoming court 4 

appearances. 5 

6 

EFFECTIVE DATE 7 

SECTION 7.  Sections 1 through 5 of this act become effective October 1, 2025. 8 

Prosecutions for offenses based on revocations imposed pursuant to G.S.